

Item No.
SL.05
SD
10.2.26

**In the High Court at Calcutta
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
Appellate Side.**

WPA 18024 of 2024

**Indorama India Private Ltd.
- Vs -
The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

Mr. Avra Mazumder
Ms. Alisha Das
Ms. E. Dey
***Ms. R. Ghosh* ... For the Petitioner.**

Mr. Tanay Chakraborty
Ms. S. Shaw
***Mr. Saptak Sanyal* ... For the State.**

Ms. Manasi Mukherjee
***Mr. B. Mukherjee* For the Respondent.**

Ms. Mukherjee, learned Advocate appearing for the respondent/CGST Authorities seeks some time to take appropriate instructions in this matter.

Accordingly, list this matter for further consideration on 18th February, 2026.

(Om Narayan Rai, J.)