

18.02.2026
Item No.11 (DL)
Court No.551
AJ.

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION**

W.P.A. 18024 of 2024

**M/s. Indorama India Private Limited
(Formerly, IRC Agrochemical Private Limited)
-Vs-
The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

Mr. Abhratosh Majumder, Sr. Adv.,
Mr. Avra Mazumder,
Ms. Alisha Das,
Ms. Rupomita Ghosh,
Mr. K. Roy.
...for the petitioner.

Mr. Tanoy Chakraborty,
Mr. Saptak Sanyal.
...for the State.

1. Heard Mr. Majumder, learned senior Advocate appearing for the petitioner. None appears for the respondent CGST Authorities.

2. List this matter for further consideration on February 25, 2026.

(Om Narayan Rai, J.)