

WPA 18024 of 2024

25.02.26
SI-17
Ct.551
(Samar)

**M/s Indorama India Private Limited (Formerly, IRC
Agrochemical Private Limited)
v.
The State of West Bengal & Ors**

Mr. Abhratosh Majumdar, Sr. Adv.,
Mr. Avra Mazumder,
Ms. Alisha Das,
Ms. Rupomita Ghosh,

....for the Petitioner.

Mr. Saptak Sanyal

.... for the State.

1. None appears for the respondent CGST Authorities.
Heard Mr. Majumdar, learned senior advocate
appearing for the petitioner.
2. List this matter on March 16, 2026.

(Om Narayan Rai, J.)